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NOTE:

KNOWN UNDERGROUND UTILITIES IN THE VICINITY OF THE WORK ARE SHOWN
ON THESE PLANS, ALTHOUGH OTHERS MAY EXIST. THE LOCATIONS SHOWN
ARE BELIEVED TO BE REASONABLY CORRECT, BUT DO NOT PURPORT TO BE
ABSOLUTELY SO. BEFORE STARTING WORK, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL GIVE
NOTICE TO AND OBTAIN INFORMATION FROM EACH OWNER AND OPERATOR OF
EXISTING UNDERGROUND FACILITIES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MISSOURI
UNDERGROUND FACILITY SAFETY AND DAMAGE PREVENTION STATUTE (RSMO
CHAPTER 319.015 - 319.050).
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PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION
COLBERN ROAD AND RICE PARKWAY

(NOT TO SCALE)
LOCATION MAP
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UTILITY & GOVERNING AGENCY CONTACTS

AT&T
TIM BUSHART
TB2697@ATT.COM

EVERGY
STEPHEN JEFFERS, 816-363-9437
STEPHEN.JEFFERS@EVERGY.COM

COMCAST
JOHN MEADOWS, 816-918-3088
JOHNMEADOWS@COMCAST.COM

CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS
JOHN CASTILOW, 913-322-9785
JOHN.CASTILOW@EVERFASTFIBER.COM

GOOGLE
LAUREN MARCUCCI, 913-663-1900
LMARCUCCI@GOOGLE.COM

LSR7 - FIBER
KINZIE WOODERSON, 816-986-1050
KINZIE.WOODERSON@LEESUMMIT.K12.MO.US

LSR7 - TRANSPORTATION
KEITH HENRY, 816-986-2405
KEITH.HENRY@LEESUMMIT.K12.MO.US

SPECTRUM
KEVIN STEELE
KEVIN.STEELE@CHARTER.COM

SPIRE ENERGY
RICHI GARCIA, 816-507-0713
RICHI.GARCIA@SPIREENERGY.COM

UNITE PRIVATE NETWORKS
BRANDON MYER, 816-206-4257
BRANDON.MYER@UPNFIBER.COM

BLUEBIRD COMMUNICATIONS
314-237-2125

CITY WATER UTILITIES
816-969-1940

CITY STORMWATER - PW OPERATIONS
816-969-1870

CITY FIBER - ITS DEPARTMENT
BRYAN HALL, 816-969-1234

COLBERN ROAD
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STREET CLASSIFICATION
COLBERN ROAD = MAJOR ARTERIAL
RICE PARKWAY =  INDUSTRIAL/COMMERCIAL COLLECTOR

CURRENT ADT
COLBERN ROAD = 16,000

POSTED SPEED = 40 MPH (COLBERN ROAD)
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STREET NAME SIGN DETAILS

LEGEND

OPTICALLY LIMITING TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEAD

TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEAD

TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEAD WITH BACKPLATE

PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD

STOP LINE

LANE USE

WOOD POLE

MAST ARM POLE

SIGNAL PEDESTAL POLE

TRAFFIC CONTROLLER CABINET

PULL BOX

SPAN WIRE SIGNAL HEAD

FIBER OPTIC PULL BOX

POWER SUPPLY (DISCONNECT)

SUGGESTED VEHICLE DETECTION ZONE

INDUCTION LOOP DETECTOR

PUSH BUTTON DETECTOR

EMERGENCY VEHICLE PREEMPTION (EVP)

SECONDARY SERVICE POINT

EXISTING CONDUIT

PROPOSED CONDUIT

SIGNAL FACE NUMBER

POST NUMBER

DETECTOR NUMBER

PULL BOX NUMBER

PUSH BUTTON NUMBER

COBRA HEAD LUMINAIRE

VIDEO DETECTION CAMERA TYPICAL REGULATORY SIGN DETAIL

NOTE:
SIGN R10-3E SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR EACH
PUSH BUTTON. ARROWS SHALL BE ORIENTED
AS INDICATED IN THE PEDESTRIAN
PUSHBUTTON LOCATION DIAGRAM.

15

GENERAL NOTES:

1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE ONE (1) SIGNED COPY OF THE PLANS (APPROVED BY
THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT) AND ONE (1) COPY OF THE APPROPRIATE DESIGN AND
CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATION AT THE JOB SITE AT ALL TIMES.

2. CONSTRUCTION OF THE IMPROVEMENTS SHOWN OR IMPLIED BY THIS SET OF
DRAWINGS SHALL NOT BE INITIATED OR ANY PART THEREOF UNDERTAKEN UNTIL
THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS OR HIS AGENT IS NOTIFIED OF SUCH INTENT, AND
ALL REQUIRED AND PROPERLY EXECUTED BONDS AND CONTRACT AGREEMENTS
ARE RECEIVED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY.

3. THE CONSTRUCTION COVERED BY THESE PLANS SHALL CONFORM TO ALL
APPLICABLE STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS OF THE PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
OF THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI, IN CURRENT USE. SPECIFICALLY, BUT NOT
EXCLUSIVE TO:

TRAFFIC SIGNAL SPECIFICATION: SECTION 2900
TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARD DRAWINGS: DRAWINGS TS-1 THROUGH TS-9

4. ALL WORKMANSHIP AND MATERIALS SHALL BE SUBJECT TO THE INSPECTION AND
APPROVAL OF THE PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT OF THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT,
MISSOURI.

5. RIGHT-OF-WAY LIMITS AND EASEMENTS SHOULD BE CROSS CHECKED BY THE
CONTRACTOR AND APPROVED BY THE FIELD INSPECTOR BEFORE UNDERTAKING
ANY EXCAVATIONS TO THE SITE.

6. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL STAKE THE LOCATION OF ALL POLES, PULL BOXES, AND
CONTROLLER CABINET BASE, THEN PROVIDE THE CITY ONE WEEK NOTICE PRIOR TO
THE START OF CONSTRUCTION, AND SUBSEQUENT CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES, FOR
INSPECTION AND APPROVAL. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A WORK SCHEDULE,
CONTACT NAMES, AND PHONE NUMBERS. NOTIFICATION AND COORDINATION SHALL
BE WITH THE CITY'S TRAFFIC ENGINEER.

7. ALL LOCATIONS INDICATED IN DRAWINGS, INCLUDING CONDUIT RUNS ARE SUBJECT
TO ADJUSTMENT TO CLEAR OBSTRUCTIONS AND TO MEET SITE CONDITIONS, IF ANY,
BY THE CITY.

8. EXISTENCE AND LOCATION OF ANY UNDERGROUND OR OVERHEAD FACILITIES
SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS OR REFERENCE TO ANY SOIL CONDITIONS, IF MADE,
ARE APPROXIMATE ONLY. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO VERIFY ALL
SITE CONDITIONS AND LOCATE ALL UTILITIES, INCLUDING DEPTH, BEFORE STARTING
CONSTRUCTION SO THAT ANY ADJUSTMENTS TO DESIGN CAN BE MADE PRIOR TO
POLE ORDERING OR FABRICATION. IN ADDITION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL AVOID
DISRUPTION OF SERVICES PROVIDED BY THE UTILITIES AND SHALL ENSURE THAT
PROPER CLEARANCES (OVERHEAD AND UNDERGROUND) ARE MAINTAINED FOR THE
DURATION OF CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE FULLY RESPONSIBLE
FOR ANY AND ALL DAMAGES CAUSED BY FAILURE TO EXACTLY LOCATE AND
PRESERVE ALL UTILITIES.

9. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH THE CITY TRAFFIC ENGINEER FOR ANY
NECESSARY CHANGES TO THE TRAFFIC SIGNALS RESULTING FROM EXISTING
UTILITIES OR OTHER CONSTRUCTION ISSUES.

10. ANY EQUIPMENT DAMAGED DURING CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE REPLACED AT THE
CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE.

11. SIGNAL EQUIPMENT SHALL NOT FORM AN OBSTRUCTION TO THE MOVEMENT OF
PEDESTRIAN AND WHEELCHAIR TRAFFIC AND SHALL BE ADA ACCESSIBLE. WHERE
SIDEWALKS ARE PRESENT, A MINIMUM CLEAR WIDTH OF 48 INCHES SHALL BE
AVAILABLE FOR PEDESTRIAN AND WHEELCHAIR MOVEMENT. PULL BOXES SHALL NOT
BE INSTALLED WITHIN SIDEWALK RAMPS.

12. CONDUITS TO BE PLACED OUTSIDE OF PAVED AREAS SHALL BE TRENCHED IN PLACE.
ALL COMPACTION AND BACKFILL SHALL MEET CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT
REQUIREMENTS. AT THE OPTION OF THE CONTRACTOR, CONDUITS MAY BE BORED
OUTSIDE PAVED AREAS. CONDUITS TO BE PLACED WITHIN THE LIMITS OF PAVEMENT
SHALL BE BORED UNLESS OTHERWISE AUTHORIZED BY THE CITY TRAFFIC ENGINEER.

13. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL ELECTRICAL POWER REQUIREMENTS
AND CONNECTION ACTIVITIES WITH THE ELECTRIC UTILITY COMPANY, INCLUDING
LOCATION OF THE METER, CIRCUITRY AND CONNECTION REQUIREMENTS, AND
POWERING UP THE COMPLETE SYSTEM. THE CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO
REQUEST METER INSTALLATION AND PAY ALL ELECTRIC BILLS AND SERVICE FEES.

14. ALL DISTURBED SURFACES SHALL BE MADE GOOD TO MATCH EXISTING AT THE
CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE.

15. CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN VEHICLE AND PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC AT ALL TIMES.

16. FINAL ACCEPTANCE SHALL BE DEFINED AS FINAL WRITTEN APPROVAL AND
ACCEPTANCE BY THE CITY, INCLUDING COMPLETION OR CORRECTION OF ALL PUNCH
LIST ITEMS AND THE TRAFFIC SIGNAL IS FULLY OPERATIONAL FOR A TIME PERIOD OF
FIFTEEN (15) DAYS, WITHOUT ANY DEFICIENCIES, AS NOTED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS.

SIGN R10-12
24" X 30"

LEFT TURN
YIELD

ON GREEN

SIGN R10-3E
9" X 15"

NOTE:
ALL INDICATIONS SHALL BE LED.

R10-12A
30" X 36"

PROJECT SPECIFIC NOTES:

1. ANY WORK NOT COVERED BY THESE DRAWINGS OR
SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE SUBJECT TO THE CITY OF LEE'S
SUMMIT DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION MANUAL.

2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT THE PUBLIC WORKS
OPERATIONS DEPARTMENT (816-969-1870) TO PROGRAM THE
SIGNAL CONTROLLER. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AT
LEAST 10 WORKING DAYS NOTICE PRIOR TO INITIATING FLASHING
SIGNAL OPERATION.

3. THE NEW TRAFFIC SIGNAL SHALL FLASH YELLOW FOR COLBERN
ROAD AND RED FOR RICE PARKWAY/PRIVATE DRIVEWAY FOR A
PERIOD OF 7 CALENDAR DAYS PRIOR TO NORMAL SIGNAL
OPERATION AND THE BEGINNING OF THE TEST PERIOD.

4. NEW SIDEWALKS AND CURB RAMPS WILL BE INSTALLED BY
OTHERS.

5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DISPOSAL OF
ALL EQUIPMENT THAT IS NOT SALVAGED.

6. THE TOP 6" OF ALL BACKFILL AREAS SHALL BE TOPSOIL. ALL
UNPAVED SURFACES DISTURBED BY CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE
SODDED.

7. PAVEMENT MARKINGS AT THE INTERSECTION WILL BE INSTALLED
BY OTHERS.

8. SINGLE LANE CLOSURES SHALL BE PERMITTED ON COLBERN
ROAD DURING TIMES WHEN WORK IS IN PROGRESS BETWEEN 9:30
AM AND 3:00 PM.

9. INSTALL R10-12A SIGNS ADJACENT TO TYPE N SIGNAL HEADS,
WITH 6 INCHES BETWEEN THE EDGE OF THE SIGN AND THE EDGE
OF THE BACKPLATE FOR THE SIGNAL HEAD

10. CONTACT LEE'S SUMMIT PUBLIC WORKS, TRAFFIC DIVISION FOR
FIBER OPTIC SPLICING DIAGRAMS AND INSTRUCTIONS.
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INTERCEPT EXISTING CITY FIBER OPTIC CABLE AND CONDUIT AND INSTALL BOX 5. SPLICE
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1 - 2" COND.
1 - 5C (PED.)
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1 - 2" COND.
1 - 5C (PED.)
1 - 2C (P.B.)
1 - 1C#6 (GND.)

1 - 3" COND.
3 - 7C (SIG.)
1 - 3C#16 (VIDEO)
1 - COAX (VIDEO)
1 - 3C#20 (EVP)
1 - 1C#6 (GND.)

1 - 4" COND.
1 - 7C (SIG.)
2 - 5C (PED.)
2 - 2C (P.B.)
1 - 1C#6 (GND.)

1 - 2" COND.
1 - 7C (SIG.)
1 - 5C (PED.)
1 - 2C (P.B.)
1 - 1C#6 (GND.)

1 - 2" COND.
1 - 5C (PED.)
1 - 2C (P.B.)
1 - 1C#6 (GND.)

1 - 4" COND.
6- 7C (SIG.)
4 - 5C (PED.)
4 - 2C (P.B.)
3 - 3C#16 (VIDEO)
3 - COAX (VIDEO)
2 - 3C#20 (EVP)
2 - 1C#8 (STREET LIGHT)
1 - 1C#6 (GND.)

1 - 2" COND.
1 - 5C (PED.)
1 - 2C (P.B.)
1 - 1C#6 (GND.)

1 - 2" COND.
1 - 7C (SIG.)
1 - 5C (PED.)
1 - 2C (P.B.)
1 - 1C#6 (GND.)

1 - 3" COND.
1 - 7C (SIG.)
1 - 3C#16 (VIDEO)
1 - COAX (VIDEO)
2 - 1C#8 (STREET LIGHT)
1 -  1C#6 (GND.)

1 - 4" COND.
4 - 7C (SIG.)
2 - 5C (PED.)
2 - 2C (P.B.)
2 - 3C#16 (VIDEO)
2 - COAX (VIDEO)
2 - 3C#20 (EVP)
1 - 1C#6 (GND.)

1 - 2" COND.
1 - 5C (PED.)
1 - 2C (P.B.)
1 - 1C#6 (GND.)

1 - 2" COND.
1 - 7C (SIG.)
1 - 5C (PED.)
1 - 2C (P.B.)
1 - 1C#6 (GND.)

1 - 3" COND.
3 - 7C (SIG.)
2 - 3C#16 (VIDEO)
2 - COAX (VIDEO)
2 - 3C#20 (EVP)
1 - 1C#6 (GND.)

2 - 4" COND.
10 - 7C (SIG.)
8 - 5C (PED.)
8 - 2C (P.B.)
4 - 3C#16 (VIDEO)
4 - COAX (VIDEO)
3 - 3C#20 (EVP)
1 - 1C#6 (GND.)

1 - 3" PVC COND.
3 - 1C#8 (POWER)
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(35')

Ø1+Ø5

SEQUENCE
Ø2+Ø6 Ø4+Ø8

PHASE DIAGRAM

Ø1 Ø2 Ø4

Ø6 PED

PE
D

Ø8

Ø1
FR2

FR3

FR4

OUTPUT FILE ASSIGNMENTS

Ø2 Ø4

Ø6
PED
Ø6 Ø8

PED
Ø8

FR1

M
O

N
IT

O
R

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

FLH

STOP
TIME

PED
Ø8

PED
Ø6

EMERGENCY SCHEDULED

FY-NONE FY-Ø1,Ø2,Ø5,Ø6

FR-ALL Ø's FR-Ø4, Ø8

CIRCUIT BREAKER TRIP RATINGS

LOCATION POWER SUPPLY
TYPE

NW CORNER 1-CIRCUIT

SERVICE
DISCONNECT

(2-POLE)

40 AMP 30 AMP 15 AMP

TRAFFIC
SIGNAL

(1-POLE)

LIGHTING
(1-POLE)

FLASHING OPERATIONS

POWER SUPPLY

PED

Ø5

PE
D

VIDEO DETECTION

PED
Ø4

PED
Ø2

WIRING AND PHASING GENERAL NOTES:

1. THE OUTBOARD SIGNAL HEAD (FURTHEST ON THE MAST ARM FROM THE
POLE) FOR EACH PHASE SHALL EACH BE SERVED BY ONE 7C#14 CABLE
EXTENDING FROM THE HEAD BACK TO THE CONTROLLER. EACH OF THE
REMAINING SAME PHASE VEHICLE SIGNAL HEADS LOCATED ON THE
MAST ARM SHALL BE CONNECTED TO LIKE PHASE SIGNAL HEADS VIA A
7C#14 CABLE CONNECTED WITHIN THE SIGNAL HEAD TERMINAL BOX. A
MAXIMUM OF THREE VEHICLE HEADS MAY BE JOINED TOGETHER, ANY
ADDITIONAL SIGNAL HEADS WOULD REQUIRE A SEPARATE CABLE
EXTENDING FROM THE HEAD BACK TO THE CONTROLLER.

2. NO CABLE SPLICES ARE ALLOWED, INCLUDING AT THE BASE OF THE
POLE AND INSIDE THE PULL BOXES, EXCEPT FOR STREET LIGHTING
CABLES.

3. GROUND RODS SHALL BE INSTALLED ADJACENT TO EACH CONCRETE
BASE. ALL GROUND RODS SHALL BE TIED TOGETHER USING 1C#6 AWG
BARE SOLID COPPER WIRE TO BOND THE SYSTEM.

(18')

5

1 - 2" COND.
1 - 6 CT. (SM FO)
1 - 1C#14 (TRACER)

1 - 2" COND.
3 - 1C#8 (POWER)

(4')

1 - 2" COND.
2 - 1C#8 (STREET LIGHT)
1 - 1C#6 (GND.)

EVP - EMERGENCY VEHICLE PREEMPTION

GND - GROUND

SM FO - SINGLE-MADE FIBER OPTIC CABLE

PED - PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD

P.B. - PUSHBUTTON

SIG - VEHICLE SIGNAL HEAD
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PEDESTAL
POLE

HEIGHT
(FEET)

*NOTE:
SIGNAL HEAD SPACING (FEET) MAY BE ADJUSTED TO
SITE CONDITIONS AS APPROVED BY THE PROJECT INSPECTOR.

MAST
ARM

LENGTH
(FEET)

NOTE:
THE TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SHALL BE COMPLETE AND THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH
AND INSTALL ALL EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS NECESSARY FOR THE SATISFACTORY
OPERATION OF ELECTRICAL APPARATUS AND FOR COMPLETE OPERATION OF THE TRAFFIC
SIGNAL SYSTEM WHETHER SPECIFICALLY MENTIONED OR NOT.

PO
W

ER
SU

PP
LY

POLES

PO
LE

 N
O

.

SIGNAL HEAD
SPACING* LIGHTING

REMARKSBRACKET
ARM LENGTH

15,000
LUMEN

CLASS 1 LED
LUMINAIRES 15'10'

MOUNTING
HEIGHT

A B C D

E F G H

4 8 15 30 38 54

TOTALS

BASES AND PULL BOXES

NO. BASES PULL BOXES

FIBER
OPTIC

CLASS
3

CLASS
2

CLASS
1C

O
N

C
.

(C
.Y

.)

EVCB13B10

PU
LL

BO
X

PO
LE

P - POLE MOUNTED SIGNAL HEAD
M - MAST ARM MOUNTED SIGNAL HEAD
S - SPAN WIRE MOUNTED SIGNAL HEAD

CONTR.

POWER

TOTALS

SIGNAL HEADS

NO.
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TYPE MOUNTING
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.

C
U

T
AW

AY 1 2 3 4 5 6

P P P P P PS S S SM M M M M M

TOTALS

R Y G G G GR Y Y

SIGN

SIGNS

LEGEND NO. S.F. TOTAL
S.F.

TOTAL 83.5
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CONTROLLER AND EQUIPMENT TOTALS

CABINET AND ACCESSORIES:
NEMA TYPE P TS1 CABINET
FIBER OPTIC READY
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PER PLANS, INCLUDING SOFTWARE, NTCIP REV 4.57

EMERGENCY VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM (COMPLETE):
GTT

VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM (COMPLETE):
ITERIS NEXT VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM

1-CIRCUIT POWER SUPPLY (UTILITY ENCLOSURE PEDESTAL)

GROUND RODS

PUSHBUTTON DETECTORS

INTERCONNECT EQUIPMENT TOTALS

FIBER OPTIC DISTRIBUTION UNIT:

FIBER OPTIC DATA LINK SWITCH: CISCO, ANTARIAM COMTROL, OR
TRANSITION SWITCH WITH SEPARATE POWER SUPPLY
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HDPE

3"
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TO GROUND POWER/LIGHTING CONTROL
TYPE 20-1

EMERGENCY
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DETECTION
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VIDEO
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REMARKS
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FR
O

M

TO

2" CONDUIT
HDPE

(ORANGE)

2" CONDUIT
GRS
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WIRE

PULL
STRING REMARKS
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BID TOTAL
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INCLUDED
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3
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5

6

7
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11 1
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1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

5 3 1 2 1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

3 8

1

2

3

4

1 51

22

23

2 81

82

3 11
61

62
41

11' 13' 12'

22' 14' 30' 1 1

27' 13' 12'

20' 8'

1 1

D3-1(A)

D3-1(B)

COLBERN ROAD 2 12.0 24

1

1

1

1

1

8

21

42

4 45

5 24
6 25

83

7 84

8 63

85

9 64

10 43

65

11 44

N

N

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

M

M

M

M

M

M

M

M

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

10

1 2 1

1 1 1

1 1 1

1 1 1

1 1 1

1 1 1

1 2 1

1 1 1

1 1 1

1 1 1

1 1 1

1 1 1

1 1 1

1 1 1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

12 12 12 2 4 2 8

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

84 2

1

1

1

1

2

1

1 1

XFMR

1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

69'

4'

18'

5 1

1

16'

27'

1 4

1 5

24'

46'

21 124'

2 2

2 6

2 7

6'

15'

11'

32 116'

3 3

3 8

3 9

31'

25'

35'

41 90'

4

4

10

11

53'

23'

51 35'

69' 286' 64' 346'

70' 70'300' 350'

9

10

11

XFMR 320'
60'

286'

226'

1,110'

85'

692'

95'

205'

713'

95'

205'

689'

55' 56'

77' 78'

176' 177' 195'

172' 173'

308' 309' 327'

318' 319'

180' 181' 221'

150' 151'

1,286' 1,293' 2,365'

1,350' 1,400' 2,400'

774'

850'

1,013'

1,100'

5 35' 35' 35'

85' 85' 85'

100' 100' 100'

RICE PARKWAY (L) 13.5
D3-1(C) RICE PARKWAY (R)

R10-12A LEFT TURN YIELD ON FLASHING YELLOW ARROW 2

1

1

7.5 15

13.5

13.5

13.5

90°

4

3

3

3

3

3

4

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

R10-12 LEFT TURN YIELD ON GREEN 2 5.0 10

44

50'

50'

50'

CORNING WALL-MOUNTABLE INTERCONNECT CENTER
1

1

FIBER OPTIC SPLICE ENCLOSURE:
THINCOL FIBER OPTIC SPLICE ENCLOSURE 1

11

2

1,013'

1,100'

642'

642'

650'

380'

400'

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

8

11

1

1 1.00
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3.40

3.40

3.40

0.44
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0.44

0.44

0.44

0.44

0.44
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16.72

486'

500'

486'

R10-3E PEDESTRIAN SIGN 0.948 7.5
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